

PS&E JOB NO : 0A529 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006322 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0914
 HWY : SR 160,999
 TITLE : FAUNTLEROY AND SOUTHWORTH PRESERVATION PROJECT
 0A529
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON/GENERAL JV
 411 13TH ST 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 EVERETT WA 982011693
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : JV0076

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | | | | | |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 671,977.00 | 850,000.00 | 26.49 % | 178,023 | 1,000,000.00 | 48.81 % | 328,023 |
| 2 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES | L.S. | 220,864.00 | 460,000.00 | 108.27 % | 239,136 | 500,000.00 | 126.38 % | 279,136 |
| 3 | DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL | L.S. | 96,953.00 | 72,700.00 | -25.02 % | -24,253 | 110,000.00 | 13.46 % | 13,047 |
| 4 | FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTION | EST. | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 5 | REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 4619.0000 | S.Y. | 10.0000 46,190.00 | 13.0000 60,047.00 | 30.00 % 13,857 | | 11.0000 50,809.00 | 10.00 % 4,619 | |
| 6 | REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 11.0000 | L.F. | 15.0000 165.00 | 31.0000 341.00 | 106.67 % 176 | | 30.0000 330.00 | 100.00 % 165 | |
| 7 | REMOVING PAINT LINE 1265.0000 | L.F. | 1.0000 1,265.00 | 2.0000 2,530.00 | 100.00 % 1,265 | | 1.5000 1,897.50 | 50.00 % 633 | |
| 8 | REMOVING PAINTED STOP LINE 20.0000 | L.F. | 1.0000 20.00 | 11.0000 220.00 | 1,000.00 % 200 | | 10.0000 200.00 | 900.00 % 180 | |
| 9 | REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 6.0000 | EACH | 25.0000 150.00 | 48.0000 288.00 | 92.00 % 138 | | 45.0000 270.00 | 80.00 % 120 | |
| 10 | REMOVE AND REPLACE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS | L.S. | 10,000.00 | 13,600.00 | 36.00 % | 3,600 | 27,000.00 | 170.00 % | 17,000 |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | RELAYING PIPE | L.S. | 500.00 | 8,000.00 | 1,500.00 % | 7,500 | 3,000.00 | 500.00 % | 2,500 |
| 12 | RESETTING DECK DRAINS 17.0000 | EACH | 1,750.0000 29,750.00 | 470.0000 7,990.00 | -73.14 % -21,760 | | 250.0000 4,250.00 | -85.71 % -25,500 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 0A529 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006322 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0914
 HWY : SR 160,999
 TITLE : FAUNTLEROY AND SOUTHWORTH PRESERVATION PROJECT
 0A529
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON/GENERAL JV
 411 13TH ST 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 EVERETT WA 982011693 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : JV0076

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|----------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | DECK DRAINS 7.0000 | EACH | 325.0000 | 900.0000 | 176.92 % | 1,000.0000 | 207.69 % | |
| | | | 2,275.00 | 6,300.00 | 4,025 | 7,000.00 | 4,725 | |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | CULVERT REPAIR L.S. | | 3,000.00 | 10,200.00 | 7,200 | 25,000.00 | 22,000 | 733.33 % |
| 15 | CATCH BASIN STORMWATER FILTER UNIT 2.0000 | EACH | 1,750.0000 | 1,600.0000 | -8.57 % | 3,000.0000 | 71.43 % | |
| | | | 3,500.00 | 3,200.00 | -300 | 6,000.00 | 2,500 | |
| SANITARY SEWER | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | SEPTIC TANK REPLACEMENT L.S. | | 99,000.00 | 64,400.00 | -34.95 % | 60,000.00 | -39,000 | -39.39 % |
| 17 | SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM L.S. | | 36,000.00 | 10,400.00 | -71.11 % | 16,000.00 | -20,000 | -55.56 % |
| WATER LINES | | | | | | | | |
| 18 | WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS L.S. | | 81,500.00 | 53,000.00 | -34.97 % | 45,000.00 | -36,500 | -44.79 % |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A 60.0000 | C.Y. | 39.0000 | 60.0000 | 53.85 % | 26.0000 | -33.33 % | |
| | | | 2,340.00 | 3,600.00 | 1,260 | 1,560.00 | -780 | |
| 20 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S. | | 5,000.00 | 2,100.00 | -58.00 % | 1,000.00 | -4,000 | -80.00 % |
| 21 | STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL L.S. | | 2,625,880.00 | 2,910,000.00 | 284,120 | 2,872,000.00 | 246,120 | 10.82 % |
| 22 | FURNISHING ST. PILING 12 INCH DIA. T=1/2" 839.0000 | L.F. | 22.0000 | 18.0000 | -18.18 % | 18.0000 | -18.18 % | |
| | | | 18,458.00 | 15,102.00 | -3,356 | 15,102.00 | -3,356 | |
| 23 | FABRICATE ST. PILING 24 INCH DIA. T=3/4" 2618.0000 | L.F. | 28.0000 | 27.0000 | -3.57 % | 23.0000 | -17.86 % | |
| | | | 73,304.00 | 70,686.00 | -2,618 | 60,214.00 | -13,090 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 0A529 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006322 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0914
 HWY : SR 160,999
 TITLE : FAUNTLEROY AND SOUTHWORTH PRESERVATION PROJECT
 0A529
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON/GENERAL JV
 411 13TH ST 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 EVERETT WA 982011693 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : JV0076

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | |
| 24 | FABRICATE ST. PILING 24 INCH DIA. T=1" 5698.0000 | L.F. | 33.0000 188,034.00 | 27.0000 153,846.00 | -18.18 % -34,188 | 23.0000 131,054.00 | -30.30 % -56,980 | |
| 25 | FABRICATE ST. PILING 36 INCH DIA. T=1" 1353.0000 | L.F. | 48.0000 64,944.00 | 34.0000 46,002.00 | -29.17 % -18,942 | 30.0000 40,590.00 | -37.50 % -24,354 | |
| 26 | FURNISHING ST. PILING HP12X74 1450.0000 | L.F. | 39.0000 56,550.00 | 25.0000 36,250.00 | -35.90 % -20,300 | 25.0000 36,250.00 | -35.90 % -20,300 | |
| 27 | DRIVING ST.PILE 12 INCH DIA. 14.0000 | EACH | 2,500.0000 35,000.00 | 2,200.0000 30,800.00 | -12.00 % -4,200 | 3,000.0000 42,000.00 | 20.00 % 7,000 | |
| 28 | DRIVING ST. PILE 24 INCH DIA. 103.0000 | EACH | 3,000.0000 309,000.00 | 3,700.0000 381,100.00 | 23.33 % 72,100 | 3,300.0000 339,900.00 | 10.00 % 30,900 | |
| 29 | DRIVING ST. PILE 36 INCH DIA. 22.0000 | EACH | 2,000.0000 44,000.00 | 2,900.0000 63,800.00 | 45.00 % 19,800 | 2,500.0000 55,000.00 | 25.00 % 11,000 | |
| 30 | DRIVING ST. HPILE HP 12X74 31.0000 | EACH | 1,500.0000 46,500.00 | 1,800.0000 55,800.00 | 20.00 % 9,300 | 6,500.0000 201,500.00 | 333.33 % 155,000 | |
| 31 | STEEL SHEET PILING 2250.0000 | S.F. | 22.0000 49,500.00 | 26.0000 58,500.00 | 18.18 % 9,000 | 1.0000 2,250.00 | -95.45 % -47,250 | |
| 32 | EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR 72287.0000 | LB. | 1.0000 72,287.00 | 1.0000 72,287.00 | 0.00 % 0 | 2.0000 144,574.00 | 100.00 % 72,287 | |
| 33 | CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR STRUCTURE 134.0000 | C.Y. | 685.0000 91,790.00 | 600.0000 80,400.00 | -12.41 % -11,390 | 800.0000 107,200.00 | 16.79 % 15,410 | |
| 34 | CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR PILES 44.0000 | C.Y. | 200.0000 8,800.00 | 330.0000 14,520.00 | 65.00 % 5,720 | 170.0000 7,480.00 | -15.00 % -1,320 | |
| 35 | CONC. CLASS 5000 FOR STRUCTURE 121.0000 | C.Y. | 685.0000 82,885.00 | 970.0000 117,370.00 | 41.61 % 34,485 | 1,700.0000 205,700.00 | 148.18 % 122,815 | |
| 36 | CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR PILES 408.0000 | C.Y. | 175.0000 71,400.00 | 200.0000 81,600.00 | 14.29 % 10,200 | 170.0000 69,360.00 | -2.86 % -2,040 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 0A529 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006322 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0914
 HWY : SR 160,999
 TITLE : FAUNTLEROY AND SOUTHWORTH PRESERVATION PROJECT
 0A529
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON/GENERAL JV
 411 13TH ST 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 EVERETT WA 982011693 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : JV0076

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | |
| 37 | DYNAMIC PILE TESTING | | | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 | EACH | 5,000.0000 | 4,700.0000 | -6.00 % | 4,000.0000 | -20.00 % | |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 9,400.00 | -600 | 8,000.00 | -2,000 | |
| 38 | CONCRETE CLASS 4000 SPECIAL | | | | | | | |
| | 34.2000 | C.Y. | 400.0000 | 470.0000 | 17.50 % | 600.0000 | 50.00 % | |
| | | | 13,680.00 | 16,074.00 | 2,394 | 20,520.00 | 6,840 | |
| 39 | CONC. CLASS 3000 FOR MISCELLANEOUS | | | | | | | |
| | 8.0000 | C.Y. | 150.0000 | 450.0000 | 200.00 % | 1,500.0000 | 900.00 % | |
| | | | 1,200.00 | 3,600.00 | 2,400 | 12,000.00 | 10,800 | |
| 40 | PRECAST PRESTRESSED SLAB UNITS | | | | | | | |
| | 1728.0000 | S.F. | 25.0000 | 34.0000 | 36.00 % | 25.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 43,200.00 | 58,752.00 | 15,552 | 43,200.00 | 0 | |
| 41 | DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | | | | | | |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| 42 | TIMBER AND LUMBER - UNTREATED | | | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 | mBm | 5,500.0000 | 19,400.0000 | 252.73 % | 7,000.0000 | 27.27 % | |
| | | | 11,000.00 | 38,800.00 | 27,800 | 14,000.00 | 3,000 | |
| 43 | TIMBER AND LUMBER - ACZA TREATED | | | | | | | |
| | 14.4000 | MBM | 6,300.0000 | 2,700.0000 | -57.14 % | 4,500.0000 | -28.57 % | |
| | | | 90,720.00 | 38,880.00 | -51,840 | 64,800.00 | -25,920 | |
| 44 | GLUED-LAMINATED DECKING | | | | | | | |
| | 5.6000 | MBM | 8,000.0000 | 4,500.0000 | -43.75 % | 10,000.0000 | 25.00 % | |
| | | | 44,800.00 | 25,200.00 | -19,600 | 56,000.00 | 11,200 | |
| 45 | MARINE FENDERS | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -19.66 % | | -56.96 % | |
| | | | 139,400.00 | 112,000.00 | -27,400 | 60,000.00 | -79,400 | |
| 46 | POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 27.96 % | | 18.82 % | |
| | | | 109,405.00 | 140,000.00 | 30,595 | 130,000.00 | 20,595 | |
| 47 | RUBBER END LIPS | | | | | | | |
| | 14.0000 | EACH | 3,000.0000 | 2,800.0000 | -6.67 % | 3,000.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 42,000.00 | 39,200.00 | -2,800 | 42,000.00 | 0 | |
| 48 | CAST STEEL BRIDGE SHOES | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 85.00 % | | 150.00 % | |
| | | | 34,000.00 | 62,900.00 | 28,900 | 85,000.00 | 51,000 | |
| 49 | LEAD BALANCE BLOCKS | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 8.70 % | | -16.39 % | |
| | | | 119,600.00 | 130,000.00 | 10,400 | 100,000.00 | -19,600 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 0A529 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006322 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0914
 HWY : SR 160,999
 TITLE : FAUNTLEROY AND SOUTHWORTH PRESERVATION PROJECT
 0A529
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON/GENERAL JV
 411 13TH ST 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 EVERETT WA 982011693 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : JV0076

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------|---|-----------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | |
| 50 | FORCE ACCOUNT SOIL PLUG REMOVAL | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | | 35,000.00 | |
| 51 | FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF PILE STUBS | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | | 20,000.00 | |
| 52 | BARRIER RAILING TYPE BP-B-24" HEIGHT | | | | | | |
| | 83.0000 | L.F. | 85.0000 | 122.0000 | 43.53 % | 225.0000 | 164.71 % |
| | | | 7,055.00 | 10,126.00 | 3,071 | 18,675.00 | 11,620 |
| 53 | MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) | | | | | | |
| | 192.0000 | S.Y. | 20.0000 | 22.0000 | 10.00 % | 70.0000 | 250.00 % |
| | | | 3,840.00 | 4,224.00 | 384 | 13,440.00 | 9,600 |
| 54 | MARINE LANTERN AND REFLECTIVE TRIANGLE | | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 | PAIR | 3,000.0000 | 2,900.0000 | -3.33 % | 2,000.0000 | -33.33 % |
| | | | 6,000.00 | 5,800.00 | -200 | 4,000.00 | -2,000 |
| 55 | PAINTING EXISTING TOWERS | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 457.14 % | | 114.29 % |
| | | | 7,000.00 | 39,000.00 | 32,000 | 15,000.00 | 8,000 |
| 56 | PAINTING REPAIRS, EXISTING TOWER PILE COATINGS | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 5.78 % | | -44.44 % |
| | | | 45,000.00 | 47,600.00 | 2,600 | 25,000.00 | -20,000 |
| 57 | EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM COMPRESSION SEAL - SUPERSTR. | | | | | | |
| | 122.0000 | L.F. | 25.0000 | 110.0000 | 340.00 % | 100.0000 | 300.00 % |
| | | | 3,050.00 | 13,420.00 | 10,370 | 12,200.00 | 9,150 |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | | | | | | | |
| 58 | ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A | | | | | | |
| | 786.9300 | TON | 55.0000 | 78.0000 | 41.82 % | 70.0000 | 27.27 % |
| | | | 43,281.15 | 61,380.54 | 18,099 | 55,085.10 | 11,804 |
| 59 | ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL | | | | | | |
| | 0.3500 | TON | 1,000.0000 | 5,400.0000 | 440.00 % | 3,000.0000 | 200.00 % |
| | | | 350.00 | 1,890.00 | 1,540 | 1,050.00 | 700 |
| 60 | FABRIC REINFORCEMENT | | | | | | |
| | 938.0000 | S.Y. | 17.0000 | 17.0000 | 0.00 % | 12.0000 | -29.41 % |
| | | | 15,946.00 | 15,946.00 | 0 | 11,256.00 | -4,690 |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | |
| 61 | CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB | | | | | | |
| | 10.0000 | L.F. | 25.0000 | 63.0000 | 152.00 % | 40.0000 | 60.00 % |
| | | | 250.00 | 630.00 | 380 | 400.00 | 150 |

PS&E JOB NO : 0A529 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006322 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0914
 HWY : SR 160,999
 TITLE : FAUNTLEROY AND SOUTHWORTH PRESERVATION PROJECT
 0A529
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON/GENERAL JV
 411 13TH ST 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 EVERETT WA 982011693
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : JV0076

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 62 | PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE II 38.0000 | L.F. | 33.0000 1,254.00 | 43.0000 1,634.00 | 30.30 % 380 | 30.0000 1,140.00 | -9.09 % -114 | |
| 63 | PAINT LINE 4646.0000 | L.F. | 0.4000 1,858.40 | 0.5000 2,323.00 | 25.00 % 465 | 0.5000 2,323.00 | 25.00 % 465 | |
| 64 | PAINTED WIDE LINE 45.0000 | L.F. | 0.4000 18.00 | 5.0000 225.00 | 1,150.00 % 207 | 5.0000 225.00 | 1,150.00 % 207 | |
| 65 | PAINTED STOP LINE 57.0000 | L.F. | 4.0000 228.00 | 6.0000 342.00 | 50.00 % 114 | 5.0000 285.00 | 25.00 % 57 | |
| 66 | PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000 | EACH | 45.0000 180.00 | 104.0000 416.00 | 131.11 % 236 | 100.0000 400.00 | 122.22 % 220 | |
| 67 | PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 26.0000 | EACH | 25.0000 650.00 | 23.0000 598.00 | -8.00 % -52 | 20.0000 520.00 | -20.00 % -130 | |
| 68 | PAINTED TRAFFIC SYMBOL BICYCLE 1.0000 | EACH | 50.0000 50.00 | 310.0000 310.00 | 520.00 % 260 | 300.0000 300.00 | 500.00 % 250 | |
| 69 | SIGN COVERING 127.5000 | S.F. | 5.0000 637.50 | 10.0000 1,275.00 | 100.00 % 638 | 25.0000 3,187.50 | 400.00 % 2,550 | |
| 70 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S. | | 4,000.00 | 16,600.00 | 315.00 % 12,600 | 20,000.00 | 400.00 % 16,000 | |
| 71 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 258.0000 | S.F. | 10.0000 2,580.00 | 24.0000 6,192.00 | 140.00 % 3,612 | 60.0000 15,480.00 | 500.00 % 12,900 | |
| 72 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 40.0000 | HR | 45.0000 1,800.00 | 52.0000 2,080.00 | 15.56 % 280 | 70.0000 2,800.00 | 55.56 % 1,000 | |
| 73 | PERMANENT SIGNING L.S. | | 2,500.00 | 3,100.00 | 24.00 % 600 | 2,000.00 | -20.00 % -500 | |
| 74 | TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 140.0000 | HR | 30.0000 4,200.00 | 45.0000 6,300.00 | 50.00 % 2,100 | 60.0000 8,400.00 | 100.00 % 4,200 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 0A529 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006322 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0914
 HWY : SR 160,999
 TITLE : FAUNTLEROY AND SOUTHWORTH PRESERVATION PROJECT
 0A529
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON/GENERAL JV
 411 13TH ST 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 EVERETT WA 982011693 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : JV0076

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | LOW BIDDER | | 2ND BIDDER | | |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | |
| 75 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | 8.2500 | HUND | 400.0000 | | 365.0000 | -8.75 % | 350.0000 | -12.50 % | |
| | | | 3,300.00 | | 3,011.25 | -289 | 2,887.50 | -413 | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 76 | STRUCTURE SURVEYING | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | | -11.92 % | | 111.54 % | |
| | | | 26,000.00 | | 22,900.00 | -3,100 | 55,000.00 | 29,000 | |
| 77 | COUNTERWEIGHT | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 | EACH | 15,500.0000 | | 13,300.0000 | -14.19 % | 22,500.0000 | 45.16 % | |
| | | | 62,000.00 | | 53,200.00 | -8,800 | 90,000.00 | 28,000 | |
| 78 | LIFE RING AND ENCLOSURE BOX | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 600.0000 | | 3,100.0000 | 416.67 % | 850.0000 | 41.67 % | |
| | | | 600.00 | | 3,100.00 | 2,500 | 850.00 | 250 | |
| 79 | HOIST AND COUNTERWEIGHT CABLE SYSTEMS | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | | -0.67 % | | -6.67 % | |
| | | | 150,000.00 | | 149,000.00 | -1,000 | 140,000.00 | -10,000 | |
| 80 | HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE TRANSFER SPANS | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | | 28.67 % | | 26.67 % | |
| | | | 150,000.00 | | 193,000.00 | 43,000 | 190,000.00 | 40,000 | |
| 81 | HYDRAULIC AND CONTROLS INTEGRATION | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | | 5.00 % | | -25.00 % | |
| | | | 40,000.00 | | 42,000.00 | 2,000 | 30,000.00 | -10,000 | |
| 82 | HEAT TAPE AND INSULATION | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | | -73.44 % | | -45.31 % | |
| | | | 64,000.00 | | 17,000.00 | -47,000 | 35,000.00 | -29,000 | |
| 83 | BASIC ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | | 37.63 % | | 48.73 % | |
| | | | 423,600.00 | | 583,000.00 | 159,400 | 630,000.00 | 206,400 | |
| 84 | TEMPORARY P-O SERVICE | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | | -58.73 % | | 17.60 % | |
| | | | 467,700.00 | | 193,000.00 | -274,700 | 550,000.00 | 82,300 | |
| 85 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | |
| 86 | MINOR CHANGE | | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 0A529 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006322 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0914
 HWY : SR 160,999
 TITLE : FAUNTLEROY AND SOUTHWORTH PRESERVATION PROJECT
 0A529
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON/GENERAL JV
 411 13TH ST 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 EVERETT WA 982011693
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : JV0076

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|--------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | |
| 87 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | | 5,000.00 | -46.00 % | 2,700.00 | 100.00 % |
| 88 | INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. OF SLIP CLOSURE | EST. | | 280,000.00 | 0.00 % | 280,000.00 | 0.00 % |
| 89 | TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE | L.F. | | 10.0000 | 70.00 % | 17.0000 | 20.00 % |
| | 158.0000 | | | 1,580.00 | 1,106 | 2,686.00 | 316 |
| 90 | BOLLARD TYPE SPECIAL | EACH | | 225.0000 | 131.11 % | 520.0000 | 166.67 % |
| | 5.0000 | | | 1,125.00 | 1,475 | 2,600.00 | 1,875 |
| 91 | CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM | L.S. | | 57,000.00 | -50.88 % | 28,000.00 | 145.61 % |
| 92 | WEATHER STATION | L.S. | | 11,000.00 | 36.36 % | 15,000.00 | 18.18 % |
| 93 | BIRDWIRE SYSTEM AND BIRDPOINT 3 | L.S. | | 7,200.00 | -44.44 % | 4,000.00 | -65.28 % |
| 94 | TRANSFER SPAN POWER AND CONTROL SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS | L.S. | | 561,390.00 | -35.87 % | 360,000.00 | -48.34 % |
| | | | | 561,390.00 | -201,390 | 290,000.00 | -271,390 |
| | BASE TOTAL | | | \$8,336,006.05 | 5.00 % | \$8,752,390.79 | 14.77 % |
| ALTERNATE A1 | | | | | | | |
| 95 | REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE | L.S. | | 11,375.00 | 427.47 % | 60,000.00 | 163.74 % |
| 96 | DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTE MATERIAL | L.S. | | 2,350.00 | 580.85 % | 16,000.00 | 155.32 % |
| 97 | STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL | L.S. | | 131,182.00 | 44.84 % | 190,000.00 | 49.41 % |
| 98 | FURNISHING ST.PILING 30 INCH DIA. T= 1 INCH | L.F. | | 150.0000 | 33.33 % | 200.0000 | 16.67 % |
| | 168.0000 | | | 25,200.00 | 8,400 | 33,600.00 | 4,200 |

PS&E JOB NO : 0A529 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006322 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0914
 HWY : SR 160,999
 TITLE : FAUNTLEROY AND SOUTHWORTH PRESERVATION PROJECT
 0A529
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON/GENERAL JV
 411 13TH ST 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 EVERETT WA 982011693
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : JV0076

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|--------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| ALTERNATE A1 | | | | | | | | |
| 99 | FURNISHING ST. PILING HP12X74 1841.0000 | L.F. | 39.0000 71,799.00 | 28.0000 51,548.00 | -28.21 % -20,251 | 25.0000 46,025.00 | -35.90 % -25,774 | |
| 100 | FURNISHING ST. PILING HP14X102 618.0000 | L.F. | 49.0000 30,282.00 | 40.0000 24,720.00 | -18.37 % -5,562 | 33.0000 20,394.00 | -32.65 % -9,888 | |
| 101 | DRIVING ST. PILE 30 INCH DIA. 2.0000 | EACH | 3,500.0000 7,000.00 | 4,000.0000 8,000.00 | 14.29 % 1,000 | 2,500.0000 5,000.00 | -28.57 % -2,000 | |
| 102 | DRIVING ST. H PILE 33.0000 | EACH | 1,500.0000 49,500.00 | 1,800.0000 59,400.00 | 20.00 % 9,900 | 3,500.0000 115,500.00 | 133.33 % 66,000 | |
| 103 | TIMBER AND LUMBER - AZCA TREATED 0.7000 | MBM | 6,300.0000 4,410.00 | 6,800.0000 4,760.00 | 7.94 % 350 | 2,000.0000 1,400.00 | -68.25 % -3,010 | |
| 104 | GLUED-LAMINATED DECKING 0.7000 | MBM | 8,000.0000 5,600.00 | 10,500.0000 7,350.00 | 31.25 % 1,750 | 4,000.0000 2,800.00 | -50.00 % -2,800 | |
| 105 | FORCE ACCOUNT- SOIL PLUG REMOVAL EST. | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 106 | STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S. | | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 100.00 % 2,500 | 1,000.00 | -60.00 % -1,500 | |
| 107 | REPAIR TERMINAL BUILDING ROOF L.S. | | 6,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 300.00 % 18,000 | 4,000.00 | -33.33 % -2,000 | |
| 108 | BASIC ELECTRICAL L.S. | | 20,350.00 | 3,000.00 | -85.26 % -17,350 | 2,000.00 | -90.17 % -18,350 | |
| 109 | ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A 212.8700 | TON | 55.0000 11,707.85 | 78.0000 16,603.86 | 41.82 % 4,896 | 70.0000 14,900.90 | 27.27 % 3,193 | |
| 110 | FABRIC REINFORCEMENT 408.0000 | S.Y. | 17.0000 6,936.00 | 16.0000 6,528.00 | -5.88 % -408 | 12.0000 4,896.00 | -29.41 % -2,040 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 0A529 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006322 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0914
 HWY : SR 160,999
 TITLE : FAUNTLEROY AND SOUTHWORTH PRESERVATION PROJECT
 0A529
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON/GENERAL JV
 411 13TH ST 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 EVERETT WA 982011693 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : JV0076

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|--------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | |
| ALTERNATE A1 | | | | | | | |
| 111 | CONC. CLASS 3000 FOR MISCELLANEOUS | | | | | | |
| | 17.0000 | C.Y. | 150.0000 | 520.0000 | 246.67 % | 350.0000 | 133.33 % |
| | | | 2,550.00 | 8,840.00 | 6,290 | 5,950.00 | 3,400 |
| | ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL | | \$398,741.85 | \$529,349.86 | 32.76 % | \$495,265.90 | 24.21 % |
| ALTERNATE A2 | | | | | | | |
| 112 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 107.87 % | | 31.02 % |
| | | | 79,375.00 | 165,000.00 | 85,625 | 104,000.00 | 24,625 |
| 113 | DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTE MATERIAL | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 10.12 % | | -33.26 % |
| | | | 29,966.00 | 33,000.00 | 3,034 | 20,000.00 | -9,966 |
| 114 | CATCH BASIN STORMWATER FILTER UNIT | | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 | EACH | 1,750.0000 | 1,600.0000 | -8.57 % | 2,000.0000 | 14.29 % |
| | | | 3,500.00 | 3,200.00 | -300 | 4,000.00 | 500 |
| 115 | RESETTING DECK DRAINS | | | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 | 52.0000 | -89.60 % | 260.0000 | -48.00 % |
| | | | 1,500.00 | 156.00 | -1,344 | 780.00 | -720 |
| 116 | TRENCH DRAIN | | | | | | |
| | 74.0000 | L.F. | 55.0000 | 125.0000 | 127.27 % | 45.0000 | -18.18 % |
| | | | 4,070.00 | 9,250.00 | 5,180 | 3,330.00 | -740 |
| 117 | ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A | | | | | | |
| | 398.3600 | TON | 55.0000 | 78.0000 | 41.82 % | 70.0000 | 27.27 % |
| | | | 21,909.80 | 31,072.08 | 9,162 | 27,885.20 | 5,975 |
| 118 | FABRIC REINFORCEMENT | | | | | | |
| | 222.0000 | S.Y. | 17.0000 | 21.0000 | 23.53 % | 12.0000 | -29.41 % |
| | | | 3,774.00 | 4,662.00 | 888 | 2,664.00 | -1,110 |
| 119 | CONC. CLASS 3000 FOR MISCELLANEOUS | | | | | | |
| | 21.0000 | C.Y. | 150.0000 | 530.0000 | 253.33 % | 325.0000 | 116.67 % |
| | | | 3,150.00 | 11,130.00 | 7,980 | 6,825.00 | 3,675 |
| 120 | STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 112.20 % | | 118.45 % |
| | | | 271,916.00 | 577,000.00 | 305,084 | 594,000.00 | 322,084 |
| 121 | FABRICATING ST. PILING 24 INCH DIA. T=3/4 INCH | | | | | | |
| | 1898.0000 | L.F. | 28.0000 | 27.0000 | -3.57 % | 22.0000 | -21.43 % |
| | | | 53,144.00 | 51,246.00 | -1,898 | 41,756.00 | -11,388 |
| 122 | FURNISHING ST. PILING 30 INCH DIA. T=3/4 INCH | | | | | | |
| | 853.0000 | L.F. | 150.0000 | 124.0000 | -17.33 % | 105.0000 | -30.00 % |
| | | | 127,950.00 | 105,772.00 | -22,178 | 89,565.00 | -38,385 |

PS&E JOB NO : 0A529 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006322 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0914
 HWY : SR 160,999
 TITLE : FAUNTLEROY AND SOUTHWORTH PRESERVATION PROJECT
 0A529
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON/GENERAL JV
 411 13TH ST 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 EVERETT WA 982011693 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : JV0076

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|--------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| ALTERNATE A2 | | | | | | | | |
| 123 | DRIVING ST. PILE 24 INCH DIA. 24.0000 | EACH | 3,000.0000 72,000.00 | 3,100.0000 74,400.00 | 3.33 % 2,400 | 2,800.0000 67,200.00 | -6.67 % -4,800 | |
| 124 | DRIVING ST. PILE 30 INCH DIA. 12.0000 | EACH | 3,500.0000 42,000.00 | 3,300.0000 39,600.00 | -5.71 % -2,400 | 1,900.0000 22,800.00 | -45.71 % -19,200 | |
| 125 | EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR 45507.0000 | LB. | 1.0000 45,507.00 | 1.0000 45,507.00 | 0.00 % 0 | 2.0000 91,014.00 | 100.00 % 45,507 | |
| 126 | CONC. CLASS 5000 FOR STRUCTURE 147.0000 | C.Y. | 685.0000 100,695.00 | 700.0000 102,900.00 | 2.19 % 2,205 | 820.0000 120,540.00 | 19.71 % 19,845 | |
| 127 | CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR STRUCTURE 31.0000 | C.Y. | 685.0000 21,235.00 | 1,100.0000 34,100.00 | 60.58 % 12,865 | 780.0000 24,180.00 | 13.87 % 2,945 | |
| 128 | CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR PILES 118.0000 | C.Y. | 175.0000 20,650.00 | 230.0000 27,140.00 | 31.43 % 6,490 | 170.0000 20,060.00 | -2.86 % -590 | |
| 129 | CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR FOR PILES 29.0000 | C.Y. | 200.0000 5,800.00 | 300.0000 8,700.00 | 50.00 % 2,900 | 170.0000 4,930.00 | -15.00 % -870 | |
| 130 | PRECAST PRESTRESSED SLAB UNITS 3570.0000 | S.F. | 25.0000 89,250.00 | 31.0000 110,670.00 | 24.00 % 21,420 | 20.0000 71,400.00 | -20.00 % -17,850 | |
| 131 | DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | -2.00 | -2.00 | 0.00 % | -2.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 132 | TIMBER AND LUMBER-AZCA TREATED 18.0000 | MBM | 6,300.0000 113,400.00 | 4,500.0000 81,000.00 | -28.57 % -32,400 | 4,500.0000 81,000.00 | -28.57 % -32,400 | |
| 133 | GLUED-LAMINATED DECKING 21.1000 | MBM | 8,000.0000 168,800.00 | 4,100.0000 86,510.00 | -48.75 % -82,290 | 3,500.0000 73,850.00 | -56.25 % -94,950 | |
| 134 | FORCE ACCOUNT SOIL PLUG REMOVAL EST. | | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 0.00 % | 30,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 135 | FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF PILE STUBS EST. | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | 10,000.00 | 0.00 % | |

PS&E JOB NO : 0A529 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006322 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0914
 HWY : SR 160,999
 TITLE : FAUNTLEROY AND SOUTHWORTH PRESERVATION PROJECT
 0A529
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON/GENERAL JV
 411 13TH ST 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 EVERETT WA 982011693 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : JV0076

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | LOW BIDDER | | 2ND BIDDER | | |
|--------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| ALTERNATE A2 | | | | | | | | | |
| 136 | BARRIER RAILING TYPE BP-B 24" HEIGHT 154.0000 | L.F. | 85.0000 13,090.00 | | 130.0000 20,020.00 | 52.94 % 6,930 | 100.0000 15,400.00 | 17.65 % 2,310 | |
| 137 | MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 397.0000 | S.Y. | 20.0000 7,940.00 | | 19.0000 7,543.00 | -5.00 % -397 | 70.0000 27,790.00 | 250.00 % 19,850 | |
| 138 | STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S. | | 8,000.00 | | 5,000.00 | -37.50 % -3,000 | 2,500.00 | -68.75 % -5,500 | |
| 139 | RAISE TERMINAL BUILDING L.S. | | 80,000.00 | | 95,000.00 | 18.75 % 15,000 | 50,000.00 | -37.50 % -30,000 | |
| 140 | REPAIR TERMINAL BUILDING ROOF L.S. | | 10,000.00 | | 24,000.00 | 140.00 % 14,000 | 8,000.00 | -20.00 % -2,000 | |
| 141 | FORCE ACCOUNT REPAIR TERMINAL BUILDING FINISHES EST. | | 6,000.00 | | 6,000.00 | 0.00 % | 6,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 142 | BASIC ELECTRICAL L.S. | | 40,150.00 | | 72,000.00 | 79.33 % 31,850 | 50,000.00 | 24.53 % 9,850 | |
| 143 | EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM COMPRESSION SEAL - SUPERSTR. 146.0000 | L.F. | 25.0000 3,650.00 | | 26.0000 3,796.00 | 4.00 % 146 | 25.0000 3,650.00 | 0.00 % 0 | |
| 144 | WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS L.S. | | 16,000.00 | | 27,000.00 | 68.75 % 11,000 | 25,000.00 | 56.25 % 9,000 | |
| 145 | HEAT TAPE AND INSULATION L.S. | | 19,000.00 | | 20,000.00 | 5.26 % 1,000 | 25,000.00 | 31.58 % 6,000 | |
| 146 | SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM L.S. | | 22,500.00 | | 26,000.00 | 15.56 % 3,500 | 22,000.00 | -2.22 % -500 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 0A529 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006322 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0914
 HWY : SR 160,999
 TITLE : FAUNTLEROY AND SOUTHWORTH PRESERVATION PROJECT
 0A529
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON/GENERAL JV
 411 13TH ST 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH
 SEATTLE WA 98124-2429
 EVERETT WA 982011693 SEATTLE WA 981240067
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : JV0076

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| ALTERNATE A2 | | | | | | | |
| 147 | CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM | L.S. | | | 593.34 % | | 188.89 % |
| | | | 6,923.00 | 48,000.00 | 41,077 | 20,000.00 | 13,077 |
| | ALTERNATE A2 TOTAL | | \$1,552,842.80 | \$1,996,372.08 | 28.56 % | \$1,767,117.20 | 13.80 % |
| | | | | | | | |
| | BASE + A1 TOTAL | | \$8,734,747.90 | \$9,281,740.65 | 6.26 % | \$10,062,573.50 | 15.20 % |
| | BASE + A2 TOTAL | | \$9,888,848.85 | \$10,748,762.87 | 8.70 % | \$11,334,424.80 | 14.62 % |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PS&E JOB NO: 0A529

* * * ALTERNATE COMBINATION BIDS * * *

BIDS OPENED ON:

CONTRACT NO: 006322

* * * RANKED BY DOLLAR AMOUNT * * *

Apr 10 2002

TITLE: FAUNTLEROY AND SOUTHWORTH PRESERVATION PROJECT

REGION: 9

0A529

HWY: SR 160,999

| | | | |
|---|-----------------|-----------|---|
| 1 | \$9,281,740.65 | BASE + A1 | AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 411 13TH ST EVERETT, WA 982011693 |
| 2 | \$10,062,573.50 | BASE + A1 | MANSON/GENERAL JV 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH SEATTLE WA 98124-2429 PO BOX 24067 SEATTLE, WA 981240067 |
| 3 | \$10,748,762.87 | BASE + A2 | AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 411 13TH ST EVERETT, WA 982011693 |
| 4 | \$11,334,424.80 | BASE + A2 | MANSON/GENERAL JV 5209 E. MARGINAL WAY SOUTH SEATTLE WA 98124-2429 PO BOX 24067 SEATTLE, WA 981240067 |